OP \$40.00 775986

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peter Nakaji		12/09/2009	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AlloSource	
Street Address:	6278 South Troy Circle	
City:	Centennial	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	non-profit corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77598619	CRANIOFUSE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3034732709

Email: aaroppel@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Roppel

Address Line 1: Holland & Hart LLP, PO Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attn. Tracy Baker

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47413
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Roppel
Signature:	/Andrew Roppel/
Date:	12/18/2009
	TRADEMARK

900150311 REEL: 004117 FRAME: 0358

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment from Dr Nakaji#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004117 FRAME: 0359

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mr. Nakaji is the owner of the trademark CranioFuse for bone cement and bone fillers for medical purposes (hereinafter, the "Mark);

WHEREAS, Mr. Nakaji is the owner of United States Trademark Application No. 77/598,619 for the Mark (hereinafter, the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, AlloSource wishes to acquire the Mark and the Application, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark and the Application, in a form acceptable for recordation by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Mr. Nakaji hereby assigns to AlloSource all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Application, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark and the Application, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mr. Nakaji and AlloSource have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by the undersigned authorized representatives.

(ASSIGNOR)
Ву:
Printed Name: Atten NAME
Title: M. d.
Date: 12/9/09
4649278_LDOC HONRA R. Westley
OFFICIAL SEAL V OARMA R. WE STBY NOTARY PUBLIC State of Artsone MARICOPA COLARITY My Comm. Expires Nov. 8, 2013

RECORDED: 12/18/2009

Mar Malraii

AlloSource (ASSIGNEE)

Printed Name: Thomas A. Cycyoly

Title: President & CEO

Date: 12/14/09

Comm 4/18/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004117 FRAME: 0360